LF080101-11

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NO: IDPO0-984

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $337,206.20

DATE: 0523:01

PROJECT NAME: Downtown Node Reconstruction

CONTRACTOR: MAC Construction
CHANGE ORDER NQ.: §

CTINE
“TTEM- "IE-PRICE
1 0 Mobilization LS 1 $25,500.00] $25,500.00 50.00
2 0 Removal of Existing Pavements (Brick & Concrete) LS 1 554,500.00I $63,700.00 $0.00
| 3 0 [Removal of Existing Irrigation System s 1 $3,600.00] $3,600.00 S0.00
4 ¢} Site Clearing LS 1 $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $0.00
s 0 New Colored Concrete Pavement LS 1 $129,000.00 885,990.00l $0.00
6 0  |New Standard Concrete Pavement LS 1 $16,200.00 $16,200.00 $0.00
7 0 Landscape Piantings, Planting Soil & Amendments, and Mulch
Material [ 1 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00
8 0 trrigation System LS 1 $39,600.00 $39,600.00 $0.00
9 0 Electrical Service as Shown on Drawing E 1 - E 4 including
addenda LS 1 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 |
Alternates: 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Altl 0 Additional Concrete Paving at Northwest Node at Sixth St. and |
St. Joseph St. LS 1 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
Alt2 0 Construct the Center Star Pattern at the Center of Each Node
with One Color of Sequoia Sand Concrete (Deduct) LS 1 ($2,200.00) ($2,200.00) $0.00
Alt3 0 Additional Removal and Replacement of Concrete at Southeast
Node at Sixth St. and St. Joseph St. LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Unit Prices 0 0| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (Standard Color) SF 1 $6.20 $6.20 $0.00
1A 0 NW Comer of 7th & Main for Placement of Historic Fountain. (To
be reimbursed by Historic Preservation) LS 1 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $0.00
2A 0 SE Comer of 7th & St. Joseph Fill in Basement and Replace
New Sidewalk LS 1 $11,410.00 $11,410.00 $0.00
1B [V} SE Comer of 6th & St. Joseph Remove/Replace sidewalk,
remove pre-cast Concrete benches. LS 1 $3,012.00 $3,012.00 $0.00
iC 0 SE Comer of 7th & Main fill the hole in sidewalk. LS 1 $1,353.00 $1,353.00 $0.00
1D SE Corner of 6th & SJ install 6 feet of Trench Drain. LS 1 $927.00 $0.00 $0.00 $927.00
2D 0 SE Comer of 7th & SJ additional work to pour concrete at brick
"Block-ins™. LS 1 $410.00 $0.00 $0.00 $410.00
TOTAL $320,221.20 $0.00 $1,337.00




C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/DECREASE)

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $320,321.20
ccos (533,810.00) NET INCREASE/DECREASE): $1,337.00
cco=2 $12,460.00
cco =3 $11,410.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $321,558.20
CCo# $3,012.00
CCO#5 $1,337.00

m / PRIOR TOTAL = (56.928.00) CHANGE TO DATE: (s5,181.00)|

/
CONTRACTOR: }r A DATE: JA 5.e7
ENGINEER: ) — V4 DATE: 7 =25 -~a/
MAYCR: DATE:
FINANCE: DATE:
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/= 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days
CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Downtown Node Recopstruction PROJECT NO: IDP00-984

CONTRACTOR: MAC Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 5

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

DATE:

05/23/01

TIINE

- TIEM: :DESCRIPTION

iD 0 SE Corner of 6th & SJ install 6 feet of Trench Drain. lThis 'will allow self draining of the area and eliminate the accumulation of water.
2D 0 SE comer of 7th & SJ additional work to pour concrete at brick [ The brick block-in is loose and not structurally sound by pouring some concrete against the block-ins this will create a
"Block-ins". good solid wall prior to backfilling.

PREPARED BY:"

BT~

———

DATE: 2 2 % )4



» 07/13/01 08:10 FAX 6053482268+3486806 WYSS ASSOCIATES @02

MAC

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
July 12, 2001

wﬂm,m

Rapki City 6D 57701

Alin  Mike Bander

Re:  Rapid City Downtewn Streetecape

Propossl Requeet #4: Work to be done et SE Comer of Shxh Street and 8L Joseph,

Dear Mike,
instal spproxdmetely 6 faet of Trench Drain.
MAG Labor 1
$325.00
743.00
Overhead 10% 74.00
Profit 10% 82.00
Bond 0.00
Exolsa Tax ~19.00
Tots . $827.00
y
Bost Ragaris, 0]"? 7
Dale Venyo /
Project Menager
‘”&

, J
a 4

4440 Universal Dr. « Rapid City, SD $7702 » (808) 787-4685 » FAX (605) 787-6786




a

e s e ———— =~~~

. *07/13/01 08:10 FAX 8053482268+3486506 WYSS ASSOCIATES

- MAC

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
July 12, 2001

Inc.
70 65 Sront
Rapid CBy 8D 57701 .
Atln Nike Bender
Re:  Repid City Downiown Strestucepe

Time & Matsriale Proposal Request

Dasr Mike,

Mdar':lwkutsn comerof 7™ & St Joseph. Time and materiaf to pour concrete at brick
MAC Laber $140.00
Materia! 189.00

320.00

Overtmad 10% 33.00

Profit 10% 38.00

Bond 4.00

Excise Tax _ —8.00

Tatal $410.00
Best Rogerds,

Mt
R Lo

@ 4440 Universal Dr. » Rapid City, SD 57702 * (606) 787-4685 ¢ FAX (608) 767-6785

dos




